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Phone 2258-9

FREEMANS OF ECKINGTON

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED
MOTORCYCLE

Agents for :—

NORTON - AJS - ROYAL ENFIELD - VELOCETTE

HONDA - FRANCIS BARNETT - JAMES - RELIANT

BOND - LAMBRETTA *© PUCH - YAMAHA
HILLMAN CARS

Branches at

STATION ROAD, WHITTINGTON MOOR
CHESTERFIELD Phone 5829

NATIONAL MOTOR GYCGLE

ROAD RACING

TUESDAY, APRIL 20th, 1965

Mallory Park

Organised by East Midland Centre Auto-Cycle Union

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations
of the Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations

Permanent Course Licence No. 9

A.C.U. Permit No.!726

OFFICIALS:

STEWARDS:
For the A.C.U.

J. E. Whittaker

For East Midland Centre A.C.U.

T. Crabtree
G. H. Onion

TIMEKEEPERS:
A. F. Faulkner (i/c)
R. C. Allcock
L. A. Cranshaw
C. N. Rowland
R. Connor

LAP SCORER:
Mrs. C. Robotham

ANNOUNCER:
Peter Arnold

CHIEF MARSHAL:
G. H. Morris

CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL:
T. E. Stevenson

CHIEF SCRUTINEER:
A. G. Briggs

STARTER:
A. Disney

MARSHALS:
Members of East Midland Centre Clubs

ASSISTANT SECRETARY:
G. Reynolds

CLERK OF THE COURSE:
A. Taylor

JUDGE:
G. E. Gant

HON. SECRETARY OF MEETING:
J. R. Walton, | South Street, Derby.
Tel. Derby 46742

MEDICAL OFFICERS & ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE IN ATTENDANCE
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WARNING ____Motor Racing is dangerous and persons attending this
Meeting do so entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the;promo-

tion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the

land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability

arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal
injury to spectators.

For reasons of safety, dogs are not allowed in the vicinity of the circuit.

For the attention of spectators

Vehicles.—Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit Owners shall
not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or accessory there-
for, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the vehicle, in whatever way
or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

Dogs not admitted.—In the interests of safety of human lives, spectators and competitors,
DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park Circuit.

Prohibited area notices.—The public are not permitted in the areas where these Notices
are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons found
trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be prosecuted.

Litter.—Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

Purchasing.—Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised persons.
If molested to this effect, please report to the Police or the Official Stewards.

Programme of Events

Approx.

Laps Time of Start
RACE I. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One ... 5 12 noon
RACE 2. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat Two ... 5 12.15p.m.
RACE 3. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Heat One 5 1230 p.m.
RACE 4. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Final 10 12.45 p.m.
RACE 5. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Heat Two 5 1.05 p.m.
RACE 6. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat One 5 1.20 p.m.
RACE 7. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two 5 1.35 p.m.

LUNCH INTERVAL

RACE 8. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Final .. 15 2.30 p.m.
RACE 9. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Final .. 10 3.05 p.m.
RACE 10. EVENT ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE .. 10 3.30 p.m.
RACE Il. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat One 5 3.50 p.m.
RACE 12. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat Two 5 4.05 p.m.
RACE 13. EVENT SIX—SIDECAR INVITATION RACE .. 10 4.20 p.m.
RACE 14. EVENT SEVEN—SIDECAR INVITATION RACE... 10 4.45 p.m.
RACE 15. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Final .. 20 5.00 p.m.

Competitors and spectators are reminded of the meaning of

-
Flag s’gnals the Flags which will be used by the Flag Marshals.

National Flag ... ... Start
Red i ... Stop. All Drivers
Black, with Driver’'s Number .... That Driver to Stop
All White .... Ambulance on the Course
Yellow Danger, Drive Slowly
Green Course Clear
Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes ... Oil on Course
Chequered, Black and White Finish
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Lap Speed Table

MALLORY PARK FULL CIRCUIT 1.35 MILES

Lap Records

Laps: Name Mins. Secs. m.p.h. Date

125 c.c.:
Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed I A. Shepherd 582 ... 835 e 27-9-64
10 W.D. lvy L T 09 s 78de . T 308760

0 45.00 [108.00 || 0 5400 | 9000l 1 03.00 | 7714 || 11200 | 67.50 oG AShepherd | oo o 1500920 Ga 803, 270064
4520 |107.52 5420 | 89.67 03.20 | 76.90 1220 | 67.31 20 RAvery .. .. e .20 412 Tl 78310 0 30962
45.40 |107.05 5440 | 89.34 03.40 | 76.66 | 1240 | 67.13
45.60 |106.58 5460 | 89.01 03.60 | 76.41 | 12.60 | 66.94 250 c.c.

45.80 |106.11 54.80 88.69 03.80 76.18 12.80 66.76 | P. Read 56.8 85.87 14—-6—-64
5 P. Rea —

0 46.00 |105.65|| 0 5500 | 8836|| 1 0400 | 7594 (| 1 13.00 | 6658 g8  G.A gedman sy ' g 83'2 28‘?2 :46:2-23
46.20 |105.19 55.20 | 88.04 0420 | 75.70 | 13.20 | 66.39 AP Bead b oa e i, O ag T dRen D el
46.40 | 104.74 55.40 | 87.73 0440 | 75.47 13.40 | 66.21 BB A ReAman oo e b A WS BR[Ok
46.60 |104.29 55.06 | 87.41 | 04.60 | 75.23 13.60 | 66.03 20 A. Shepherd RS R SN ke o
46.80 |103.85 55.80 | 87.10 04.80 | 75.00 13.80 | 65.85 35 . . D. Minter 74 104 .. 8376 .. 30-9-62

]
0 4700 |10340|| o 5600 | 8679 1 0500 | 7477 || 1 14.00 | 65.68 350 c.c.:
47.20 |102.97 56.20 | 86.48 | 0520 | 74.54 1420 | 65.50
47.40 |102.53 56.40 | 8617 | 05.40 | 74.31 1440 | 65.32 Py LBl Tt e e B35,y R e oy 2E T
47.60 | 10210 56.60 | 85.87 05.60 | 74.09 14.60 | 65.15 g Bltemd el o T ouminien 00 BBS i BRI e o AT
47.80 |101.67 56.80 | 85.57 05.80 | 73.86 14.80 | 64.97 8, "5 M. Halloed . - @ e g d SREC - e (B et R0
I5  J.Cooper .. .. .. 14 266 . 8412 ..  10-6-64

0 4800 |10125([ 0 5700 | 8526 | 1 0600 | 73.64 (| 1 1500 | 64.80 gu. 7 8M. B Hetlwoad:. ' oM gl dlB o SHAR e g 100008
4820 |100.83 57.20 | 84.97 0620 | 73.41 1520 | 64.63 ARy PoRead. UoGiih b e e o R BB e CRRRE E e o L AT-0H08
48.40 |100.41 57.40 | 84.67 06.40 | 73.19 15.40 | 64.46
48.60 |100.00 57.60 | 84.37 | 06.60 | 72.97 15.60 | 64.29 500 c.c.:

48.80 | 99.59 57.80 | 84.08 | 06.80 | 72.75 15.80 | 64.12 I S.M.B. Hailwood 53 9170 10-6-62
5 G. Hockin . s

o 49.00 | 9918 || 0 5800 | 8.79(| 1 0700 | 7254 || 1 1600 | 63.95 8 S M. B. Hailwood ; gg.g Si'iﬁ ?&225
4920 | 98.78 5320 | 83.50 07.20 | 72.32 16.20 | 63.78 5 J. Cooper e LS IS ey FERRET 7.3 88
49.40 | 98.38 58.40 | 83.22 07.40 | 72.11 16.40 | 63.61 20 ). Cooper e e VA1B  ARE s BB e RS
49.60 | 97.98 58.60 | 82.94 07.60 | 71.89 1660 | 63.45 25 S. M. B. Hailwood T 99 546 . 8839 . 10-6-62
49.80 | 97.59 58.80 | 82.65 07.80 | 71.68 16.80 | 63.28 40  S. M. B. Hailwood R i O T T TR T

0 50.00 97.20 0 59.00 82.37 1 08.00 71.47 1 17.00 63.12

Threewheelers:

5020 | 96.81 59.20 | 82.10 08.20 | 71.26 | 1720 | 62.95 ;
50.40 | 96.43 59.40 | 81.82 08.40 | 71.05 17.40 | 62.79 I C. Vincent 58.6 .. 8294 ..  12-7-64
50.60 | 96.05 59.60 | 81.55 08.60 | 70.84 17.60 | 62.63 5  C.Vincent 5 11 e 783 12-4-64
50.80 | 95.67 59.80 | 81.27 08.80 | 70.64 | 17.80 | 62.47 8  C.Vincent 8 2.6 .. 7751 ..  29-4-62
10 C. V!ncent 10 05.8 80.22 12-7-64
0 51.00 | 9529|| 1 0000 | 81.00|| 1 09.00 | 7044 (] 1 18.00 | 62.31 : 15 C. Vincent 15 132 -...-0d392 . 9-4-61
51.20 94.92 00.20 20.73 09.20 70.23 18.20 62.15 20 F. Camathias 20 394 78.42 27-9-59
51.40 | 94.55 00.40 | 80.46 09.40 | 70.03 18.40 | 61.99
51.60 | 94.19 00.60 | 80.20 09.60 | 69.82 18.60 | 61.83
51.80 | 93.82 00.80 | 79.93 09.80 | 69.63 18.80 | 61.67
For full details of advertising
0 5200 | 9346 || 1 0100 | 7967|| 1 1000 | 69.43 || 1 19.00 | 61.52 in Mall Park
5220 | 93.10 01.20 | 79.41 1020 | 69.23 19.20 | 61.36 in Mallory Fark programmes
5240 | 92.75 | 01.40 | 79.15 1040 | 69.04 | 19.40 | 61.21 write or phone the
5260 | 92.39 01.60 | 78.90 10.60 | 68.84 19.60 | 61.05 : ; . . ; ey
5280 | 92,04 0180 | 7864 10.80 | 68.64 19.80 | 60.90 Advertisement Director: Knightsbridge Publications
o 53.00 | 9170|| 1 0200 | 7839 || 1 11.00 | é845|| 1 20.00 | 60.75 (1962) Limited,
5320 | 91.35 0220 | 78.13 11.20 | 68.26 2020 | 60.60 3-4 St. Andrew’s Hill
53.40 | 91.01 02.40 | 77.89 11.40 | 68.07 2040 | 60.45 L ’
53.60 | 90.67 02,60 | 77.63 1160 | 67.87 2060 | 60.30 ondon, E.C4.
53.80 | 90.23 02.80 | 77.39 11.80 | 67.69 2080 | 60.15 Tel: CiTy 4288
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BY JOINING THE

Brands Hatch Motor Glub
Snetterton Motor Racing Glub
Mallory Park Motor Glub

HRANDS

MALLORY
PARK

a
MoToR  c1uB

For 2 or 3 guineas a year you can experience

something new

in Motor Club enjoyment

CONSIDER

THESE BENEFITS

DRIVE ON A RAGE TRACK

When you join a circuit car club you will be sent three tickets each entitling you
to 20 laps driving your own silenced road car round the Brands Hatch, Snetter-
ton and Mallory Park race tracks. All three circuits are open for this purpose
on Tuesday and Thursday evenings each week during the summer, and on certain
weekend days throughout the year. Each track is properly supervised and now
has permanent catering services. Members are covered automatically by legal
liability insurance and low-cost personal accident insurance is available as an
optional extra.

ENJOY A GIRGUIT

Close to the paddock at Brands Hatch
and Snetterton, and to the hairpin at
Mallory Park, members have their own
modern-style motoring pubs and club-
house. They are open every Tuesday
and Thursday evenings, at weekends,

and on all practiceand racedays. Apart

CLUBHOUSE

from their attractive bars, set against a
background of motor badges and
paintings, the clubhouses are also
equipped with music and amusements.
The clubhouses are also the scene of
members’ film shows, dances and cock-
tail parties in honour of racing drivers
and other motoring personalities.

JOIN TODAY

Display a proud emblem

Each circuit car club has its own distinctive emblem which is reproduced on
transfers, car and lapel badges, and on club ties.

Subscription Rates

For 3 gns a year (2 gns if a B.R.S.C.C. member) you can enjoy all the advantages
described in this leaflet. (Track membership). For 2 gns. a year you can enjoy
all the advantages described in this leaflet, except drive on the tracks and skid
roads. (Social membership).

DRIVE ON A SKID ROAD

You also receive three more tickets, each entitling you to a weekend practice
session on the Brands Hatch skid road, built specially for the High Performance
Course of the British School of Motoring. In your own car you can spin safely

on the special mastic surface through 360 degrees from only 20 m.p.h.

MEMBER OF ONE-M

Membership of any one circuit car club
allows you and up to two guests to use
the clubhouses at Mallory Park, Snetter-
ton and Brands Hatch. Similarly, mem-

bers of any one circuit car club are also

DRIVE ON A KART TRACK

As a circuit car club member you will be able to use, at each circuit, on prior
notice, a go-kart, a kart amusement track, and a crash helmet for only 7s. 6d. per

10-lap session instead of the normal charge of 10s.

YOUR OWN MAGA

Through the post every month you
will receive a copy of * Sportscar’’
(post-free value 30s. a year). lt will
come to you not as a mere club journal,
but as a lively illustrated review, full

CHEAPER SPECTATING

You can also purchase, at a guinea less than the public rates, low-cost car race
spectator season brooches for yourself, one other male, and up to four ladies
and children, at one or all of the three circuits involved. These admit your car
to any public park and all brooch holders to the paddock and any normal viewing
area. At Brands Hatch a season brooch costs 4 gns. for adult males, and 3 gns.
only for ladies and children, compared with individual admission tickets totalling
more than £16 in yearly cost. At Mallory Park and Snetterton the brooches

cost 3 gns. for males and 2 gns. for ladies and children for over £9 normal value.

DRIVE IN A SPR

The B.R.S.C.C. now organises ex-
clusively for members of circuit car
clubs, sprint meetings at Brands Hatch,
Mallory and Snetterton. Race meet-

DON’T MISS
FACILITIES.
LEADING MOTOR
YOUR SOCIAL

EMBER OF THREE

sutomatically members of the other
twir, and are entitled to exchange skid-
voad  and race-track tickets (when
applicable), to use the other facilities at

concession rates, and to enjoy full club-

How to join

Complete the application form below and send it, with your remittance to :—
The Secretary : The Secretary : The Secretary :
Brands Hatch Motor Mallory Park Motor Snetterton Motor

Club Club. Racing Club,

c/o Brands Hatch c/o Mallory Park Old Buckenham Hall,
Circuit Ltd., Circuit Ltd., Attleborough.
Fawkham, Dartford, Kirkby Mallory, Norfolk.

Kent. Leicester Tel : New Buckenham
Tel : West Ash 331 Tel : Earl Shilton 3306 352

Your membership card and further details concerning track use and season

or undermine the excellent facilities
offered by other motor-sporting clubs.

THESE UNIQUE
MAKE BRITAIN’S
RACE-TRACKS
RENDEZVOUS

house privileges brooches will be forwarded immediately.
| ts, road-tests and motor Dear Sir,
'W“"':"::u";::’”“;M“(:.nes___a“ in pictures. Please enrol me as a member of the : Brands Hatch Motor Club. The Snetter-
“Sporscar” is edited by John Blunsden ton Motor. Racing Club. The Mallory Park Motor Club. Please also send me
and Darryl Reach, part of the team the following :—
that produces its lively companion ties {(gilan, Blue, maroon) at I5 h £ s d.
| & Raci "' . = $. eac
{EETNS faterRacing lapel badges (pin) at 3s. 6d. each
car badges at £1 5s. each
- 3 in. transfers at |s. each
| also enclose :—
3 gns. for twelve months track membership
i 2 gns. for twelve months social membership
ings as such are not envisaged, as the
promoters do not wish to conflict with, TOTAL £

(Delete the inapplicabie).

Please make your cheque payable to the club of your choice.

NAME
ADDRESS

TELEPHONE NUMBER




Todays Gompetitors

No. Name Town
1 C.VINCENT Guilsborough

Machine 1965 Nat. Lic. No.

350 Kirby A.).S. 2878
500 Kirby Matchless
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northants

2 . COOPER Derby 248 Greeves 1103
348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—Wragg's of Sheffield E 31
3 W.IVY Maidstone 125 Honda 212
Entrant—Chisholm’s of Maidstone E 88
248 Cotton
) 348 Norton
498 Monard
Lt Entrant—G. Monty & Dudley-Ward, Twickenham E 68
| 4 D.SIMMONDS Stanwell 124 Tohatsu 161
\ 249 Honda
it 305 Honda
| Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford E 130
‘ 5 P.G.INCHLEY Stourbridge 247 Villiers Starmaker 1964
i Entrant—Villiers Engineering Co., Wolverhmapton E 143
6 D.DEGENS London 249 Aermacchi 1826
349 Aermacchi
497 Dunstall Domiracer
Entrant—P. Dunstall, Eitham, London E 91
7 D. F. SHOREY Banbury 249 Special 97
348 Norton
499 Norton
8 J. DUNPHY Beckenham 250 Aermacchi 720
h 348 Norton
499 Norton
9 D. L. CROXFORD London 247 N.S.U. 53
348 ALS.
496 Matchless
10 T.ROBB Belfast 125 Bultaco 557
250 Bultaco
11 D. MINTER Whitstable 250 Cotton 437
350 Hallett Norton
500 Hallett Norton
Entrant—Hallett’s of Canterbury E 96
12 R.SCYVIER Oxford 124 Honda 1601
i 246 Greeves
! Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford E 30
14 J. RUSSELL London 124 Honda 1514
248 Greeves
Entrant—Pullin’s Motors Ltd., London E 39
16 C.CONN Wildenrath 349 Norton 1131
499 Norton
17 A.R.C. HUNTER Leighton Buzzard 348 A).S. 1409
| a 496 Matchless
18 L. YOUNG Cheshunt 349 ALS. 20
496 Matchless
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch E 5
19 R. BUTCHER Sanderstead 348 Norton 958
499 Norton

Entrant—Beart Mortimer Training School,
West Horsley E 58

20 W.S. MIZEN Isle of Man 348 AJ.S. 2050
498 Matchless
Entrant—C. Seeley, Belvedere, Kent E 80

8

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No. Name Town Machine 1965 Nat. Lic. No.
21 S. ADAMS N. Ireland 348 Norton MCU 783A
499 Norton
22 R. CHANDLER London 348 AJ.S. 1619
498 Matchless
23 K. WEBSTER Nottingham 125 Honda 195
24 R. O. STRONG Welwyn 125 Bultaco 786
25 D.P. WARREN Southall 124 Honda 1065
26 L.A. GEESON Sutton Coldfield 125 Honda 1591
27 J. SCHOEN Sheffield 124 Bultaco 1505
348 Norton
28 ). LESLIE Glasgow 125 Bultaco 2937
250 Bultaco
29 T. KINGHAM Chesham 124 Bultaco 1483
30 H.P. RANICAR Dalton-in-Furness 125 Bultaco 697
250 Aermacchi
31 E. DALTON Gateshead 125 Honda 52
32 J.T.COX Gravesend 124 Honda 267
33 J..DALLOW Wolverhampton 125 Bultaco 3174
34 F. W.J. LAUNCHBURY London 123 B.S.A. 395
196 Bultaco
Entrant—Raynes Park Motorcycles, London E 66
35 P. HORSHAM Newbury 125 Honda 1068
Entrant—]J. Pink, Wallingford E 30
36 R. A. FRANCIS Maidstone 125 Honda 1641
Entrant—Chisholm’s of Maidstone E 88
37 D.TROLLOPE Bristol 124 Honda 640
38 J. CHAPMAN Dewsbury 125 Honda 1454
Entrant—Batley M.C. & C.C. E 145
39 G. W.ROWBOTHAM Loughborough 125 Bultaco 1179
40 P. ). BUSSWELL Sanderstead 125 Honda 2071
250 Bultaco
Entrant—lJ. F. Warner, Sanderstead E 173
41 P. DUNWELL Gravesend 125 Bultaco 838
Entrant—C. Mortimer, West Horsley E 59
42 G.J. DANIELS Swansea 125 Bultaco 2265
250 Cotton
Entrant—G. Monty & Dudley-Ward, Twickenham E 68
43 F.J. CURRY Broadway 124 Honda 735
196 Bultaco
44 D. BARTON Birmingham 125 Bultaco 1020
45 A. FRENCH Oxford 124 Honda 1283
Entrant—A. French, Oxford E 33
46 E. L. GRIFFITHS Bristol 124 Tohatsu 597
47 A. E. WEAVER Ormskirk 125 Honda 2999
Entrant—J. R. Lord, Leyland, Preston E 26
48 D. PHILLIPS Lincoln 248 D.M.W. 1908
350 Norton
499 Norton b
Entrant—Lincs. Two Strokes (M/cs), Lincoln E 28
49 S. WRIGHT Barnsley 246 D.M.W. 2108
346 Aermacchi
50 M. CHATTERTON Barnsley 246 Aermacchi 1630
51 B. LAWTON Southampton 246 Greeves 469
344 Aermacchi
Entrant—Lawton & Wilson, Southampton E 52
52 P. OWNSWORTH Barnsley 248 Royal Enfield 418
Entrant—W. Green, Sheffield E 110



TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
53

54

55
56
57

58

' 59

60
61

62
63
64
65

67
68
69

70
71

73
74

75

77
78
79
80

Name
E. COWAN

T. PHILLIPS

J. G. RUDGE
C. DUKE
D. PADGETT

B. RAE

C. WARD

A. G. HOLTOM
C. OFFER

G. PROCTOR
T. C. BARNES
C. M. FENTON
G. COLLIS

L. E. EVANS
C. H. WARD
R. RAE

D. WILLIAMS

A. HORSFIELD
D. BROWNING
P. MORGAN

A. P. CARVER
J. SMITH

S. T. HUGHES

A. R. COPLAND
J. N. BRILLARD

R. GOULD
R. SPEIGHT
G. W. TANDY

Town Machine
London 250 Greeves
350 AJ.S.

500 Matchless
Entrant—L. Stevens, London
Newbury 248 Aermacchi
346 Aermacchi
Entrant—Lawton & Wilson, Southampton

Tamworth 250 Royal Enfield

Barnsley 250 Aermacchi

Wakefield 248 Padgett-Yamaha
Entrant—Padgett’s Batley Ltd.

Woakefield 248 Padgett-Yamaha

500 Padgett-Norton
Entrant—Padgett’s Batley Ltd.
Leeds 249 Honda
348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—N. Glick, Leeds
Waddon 248 Royal Enfield
Caterham Valley 250 Greeves
Entrant—W. J. Knight, London
Southampton 250 Aermacchi
Esher 248 Moto-Guzzi
347 Moto-Guzzi
Entrant—B. Hannah, Liverpool

Oxford 248 Aermacchi
Entrant—A. & J. French, Oxford
Baddesley 250 Yamaha

Entrant—P. Keeble Motors, Theberton, Suffolk
Eccles, Lancs. = 250 Aermacchi
Entrant—Patricroft Motorcycles, Eccles

Hale 250 Aermacchi
Entrant—Patricroft Motorcycles, Eccles
East Kilbride 250 Velocette

249 Parvel
348 M.W. Special
499 M.W. Norton

Leighton Buzzard

Glossop 249 Aermacchi
Cheltenham 250 Greeves

500 Norton

Entrant—Gloucestershire M/cs, Cheltenham
Cardiff 246 Greeves
Entrant—Cardiff Eagle M.C. & C.C.

Cheltenham 248 Greeves
London 250 Bultaco

348 Norton

499 Norton
Cheltenham 250 Royal Enfield

500 Norton
Coventry 248 Honda
London 250 Aermacchi

499 Norton
Banbury 248 Norton

348 Norton
Leeds 247 Honda

305 Honda
Berkeley 247 Ariel

E

E

1965 Nat. Lic. No.

2425

144
1139

52
1732
3038
1868

95

SACU 405

E

95
1405

179
591
2131
113
2039
1253

181
1924

3147

934

1794
2463

1277
2967
750

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
8l

82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92

93
94

95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103

104

105
106

107

108
109
110
(R0 ]
112
113
114

15

116

17
118

Name
P. L. M. EVANS

G. HUNTER

. CAPSTICK

. PIPES

. THOMAS
M. MILLARD

. PRENTICE

.J. TAYLOR

. VERNEY

>

. ROBOTHAM
. D. ELLIS
. S. THAIN

. W. CORBETT
G. PROCTOR

wE QPO AEIV>

M. SHEPPARD
SYDDELL

G. POVEY
PRINCE

H. ELLIS

SEAR

. F. H. INWOOD

T IS A

. C. LUNDE

=

J. FLACK

=

. UPHILL

o

GILL

o

. WILSON

2

SIMMONS

. WINTER

J. MATTHEWS
E. HILTON

. HATHERILL
PERRIER

L. MARSH
WATMORE

PEPIISAZ

J. A. ROLLISON
J. LEE

K. C. ROBERTS
K. A. SPRUCE

Machine

246 Greeves
252 Greeves

Town
Chatham

Entrant—Baldwin Racing Developments, Rochester E

Southampton 248 Ariel
348 Norstar
499 Triton
Sedbergh 249 B.S.A.
Hull 196 Bultaco
London 250 Greeves
Rainham 246 Yamaha
Walsall 247 Cotton
Smethwick 497 Norton
Dorking 250 Royal Enfield
Entrant—C. Mortimer, West Horsley
Nottingham 249 R.F.S.
Coventry 247 Cotton
Yarmouth 499 Norton
Entrant—B.W.E. ** Racing,” Norwich
Cheltenham 497 Norton
Leeds 348 AJ.S.
499 Norton
Entrant—J. Ball, Blackpool
Bristol 348 Norton
London 349 AJS.
Solihull 348 Norton
Birmingham 498 B.S.A.
Berkhamsted 344 Aermacchi
Leicester 498 Matchless
Hersham 499 Curfew Norton
Entrant—Curfew Petroleum Ltd., Chertsey
Welling 349 ALS.
Entrant—E. A. Grimstead, London
London 348 Norton
499 Norton
Caerphilly 348 AJS.
499 Norton
Entrant—T. Morgan, Ponthir, Newport
London 349 AJ.S.
496 Matchless
Sheffield 348 Norton
500 Norton
Bromley 499 Norton

Entrant—W. J. Knight, Eltham, London

Worcester 348 AJ.S.

Solihull 499 Norton

Kings Langley 348 Norton
Chippenham 500 Norton

Cardiff 348 Norton
Whitstable 498 Triumph-Norton
Staines 349 AJS.

499 Matchless
Entrant—Arter Brs., Barham, Canterbury

Newhaven 499 Norton
Entrant—D. Brocklesby, Seaford, Sussex
Batley 349 AJS.

Entrant—Batley M.C. & C.C.
Worksop 348 Norton
Leeds 499 Norton

m

1965 Nat. Lic. No.

542

8
1735

1667
1151
503
884
2011
2150
842
59
1422
1865
557

|

386
1856

15
1373
1576

438
927
1057
984
743
12
248
82
481

642

94
1216

1511
1378

113
277
2849
1852
2047
3181
307
1437

89
501
123
1116

145
1384
1992




TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
119

120

121

122
123

124

125
126

127

128
129

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145

146

Name
D. P. MAY

A. C. PECK

S. SPENCER

L. IRELAND
R. FITTON

1. A. DUFFELL

J. ARNELL-SMITH
A. M. WARD

K. JOHNSON

D. R. HELM
P. J. WILLIAMS

P. McGHIE

A.J. REED

C. M. THOMPSON
R. LEAVESLEY
G. M. R. BARRY
D. W. LAMB

A. BARTON

W. I. MACLEAN
E. SPEAR

G. W. SHARP
R. N. STEELE

D. BROWN
A. FRANCE
N. BUNGARD
V. ROBINSON
R. M. MAHON

J. G. JONES

Name
C. VINCENT

C. SEELEY

B. BODDICE
O. GREENWOOD
P. V. HARRIS

Town Machine

Farnborough 349 Norton
499 Norton

Crowborough 348 Norton
499 Norton

Entrant—Alaray Sportive, Crowborough
Birmingham 499 Norton
Entrant—F. Hanks Motorcycles, Birmingham

Co. Antrim 348 Norton
Leeds 348 Norton

499 Norton
Dorking 499 Norton

Entrant—Edwards Motors, Dorking
Bognor Regis 499 Tri.-Norton

Derby 348 Norton
499 Norton
Peterborough 348 Norton
499 Norton

Entrant—G. Woodman Ltd., Spalding

Birmingham 500 Norton
Bexley 348 AJS.
; 499 Norton
Entrant—J. R. Cripps, Sidcup
Chester 500 Norton
Leicester 348 AJS.
Oldbury 349 Norton
Nottingham 498 Triumph
Derby 349 B.S.A.
Aldershot 348 Norton
Nottingham 348 Norton
Leicester 348 Norton
London 348 Norton
Edgware 350 Norton
Newton Mearns 349 AJS.
499 Matchless
Bristol 499 Norton
Entrant—H. C. Fowler, Bristol
Lincoln 497 Norton
Worthing 500 Norton
Loughborough 499 Norton
Farnborough 499 Norton
Entrant—1J. Sheehan, Bracknell, Berks.
Tring 500 Norton
SIDE-CARS
Town Machine

Guilsborough 650 B.S.A./Wats.

Passenger—J. Robinson

Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northants.

Belvedere 650 Norton

Passenger—W. Rawlings

Entrant—C. J. Seeley (Sales) Ltd., Belvedere
650 Norton/Wats.

Birmingham
Passenger—E. Bulgin

Leicester 1071 Villen/B.M.C.
Passenger—T. Fairbrother
Wombourne 492 B.M.W./Wats.

Passenger—R. Campbell

12

1965 Nat. Lic. No.

1872
1899

E 98
1797

87
4105
1905

m

1200

E 55
2732

945

3568

E 97
3383
1433

E 40
2153

628

1419

759

2102
1298
1653

415

1557

762
SACU 410

68l

E 22
1425

913

1468

483

E 79
1109

Licence No
2878

E 150
2072

E 80
1106

1954

2028

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No. Name
6 C. FREEMAN

7 F. WALLIS

J. B. CRICK
D. L. READ
10 J. F. PATRICK
M. BODDICE
. K. EVES
. SPARSHOTT
B. J. DOLMAN
T. W. WINDLE
B. LANGHAM
GRAY
. DAVIES
20 B. BEALES
R. NORTH

R
B
18 A.
T

22 M. G. DIXON
23 N. McANELLY
24 R. HANKS

25 C. APPLEYARD
26 R.POLLARD

27 P. RUSSELL
28 K. I.JOHNSON

29 |. McDONALD
30 P. HANKS

31 N. HANKS

32 1. FILLERY

Town Machine
Sheffield 499 Norton

Passenger—B. Nelson

Entrant—C. Freeman (M/c) Ltd., Eckington,

1965 Nat. Lic. No.

Sheffield E

Nottingham

Passenger—A. Barton

649 Triumph

Birmingham 648 B.S.A.

Passenger—H. Seeney

Entrant—H. E. Buttler (M/cs), Long Eaton E
Barnsley 649 Triumph Special
Passenger—D. Senior
London 647 Norton
Passenger—A. Huggett
Corby 650 Triumph/Norton
Passenger—K. Platt
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—

Luton 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. P. Eves

London 650 Triton
Passenger—G. Sparshott

Bilston 1000 Vincent
Passenger—L. M. Dolman

Sheffield 650 Triumph
Passenger—A. Haigh

Peterborough 649 Triumph
Passenger—R. Fountain

Corby 650 Triumph
Passenger—W. Cooper

Loughborough 998 Vincent
Passenger—P. Wild

Croydon 500 Triumph
Passenger—P. M. Tidman

Coventry 620 Triumph
Passenger—T. Keeling

Entrant—B. & C. Raceware, Coventry E
Barnet 649 Norton/Triumph
Passenger—R. J. Ford

Entrant—R. P. M. Autos, East Barnet E
Gateshead 650 B.M.S.

Passenger—P. Horsfield

Entrant—N. Hankey, Shildon, Co. Durham E
Birmingham 649 Triumph
Passenger—F. Holden

Entrant—F. Hanks, Erdington, Birmingham E
Shipley 650 Triumph
Passenger—IJ. D. Ashworth
London 8 B.M.W.

Passenger—D. Brooks

Entrant—H. P. Sander, Putney, London E
Loughborough 998 Vincent
Passenger—T. Harrison

Entrant—Dolphin Motors, Sileby, Leicester E
Nottingham 649 Tri.-Kneeler

. Passenger—N. Hart

Entrant—T. W. Glover, Bramcote E
Mansfield 650 Triumph
Passenger—H. H. Walker
Birmingham 649 Triumph
Passenger—R. Allchurch

Entrant—F. Hanks, Erdington, Birmingham E

Entrant—F. Hanks Motorcycles, Erdington, Birm, E

Iiford 1000 Triumph

Passenger—L. Coutts

1506

48
1406

51
879

1286
682
1107
184
1960
1652
1801
84l
119
1656
1134
2119

8l
2045

78
1296

206
1497

87
1636

1532

171
1512

45
328

115
698

1496

87
1495

1766



TODAY’'S COMPETITORS—continued 1 9 6 5 c | R c U I T
No. Name Town Machine 1965 Nat. Lic. No.
33 A. A. TEAGLES Coventry 530 Matchless 1389
Passenger—S. V. Shcphcrd650 T h 1463
. C. ADAMS Rugb riump
4. M Pas?en);er—l. Nightingale \ BRAN DS HATCH
35 J. B. GAWLEY Scunthorpe 998 Vincent 2267
P r—D. Smith
Entra:stsj—n-gBe. Lee Ltd., Scunthorpe E Iééz MALLORY PARK
. ROBINSON Doncaster 647 Norton
36 B.RO Passenger—R. Beaumont ; SNETTERTON
37 A.BAMBRICK Chesterfield 650 Tri./Nort./Wats. 1323
Passenger—R. Allsop . 7
Entrant—D. Tye, Cromford-49Dt3l_rl?YSh‘fhe E I:g? Order now and save up to 709%,. Ideal presents.
- 38 J. WITHERINGTON f;fsgi‘:;fr_& Witheringmf ey Please send me 1965 Season Brooches as follows:
London 650 Norton/Triumph 1450
B G Rl Passenger—R. Cunningham : BRANDS HATCH
40 R.S. WOODHOUSE Kidderminster 649 Triumph 2140 FIVE GUINEA Car Race Season admitting to public enclosures L s d
Passenger—D. J. Woodhouse : 315 and Paddock for all 41 events in 1965. (Normal cost £16.5.0.).
41 P.F. ALLEN Reudiieh g . BARTOIHRH : N - SN R PWCL R O
—F. . en
Entrameent. & C. Raceware, Coventry Bl FOUR GUINEAS only to Members of BRSCC and Circuit
42 M. F. CHARLES London 650 B.S.A. 1682 (55l (1] AR AN, . T CR Rt .-~ S £ S at €440, v st
Passenger—S. G. Emery ‘ THREE GUINEAS only for each accompanying lady or child at £3.3.0. ...
: S.R. 3134
lle ins )Ez:)s‘sjegr\t;zg—rlw. Hawkes ks TWO GUINEA Motorcycle Racing and Scrambles Season
Entrant—IJ. S. R. Engineering Co., London E 175 admitting to public enclosures for all Il events in 1965.
(Normal cost £4.15.0.). Parking free.................. e At EL 20 coimisammmisminignwetansn
MALLORY PARK
FOUR GUINEA Car Race Season admitting to public
enclosures and Paddock for all 18 events in 1965. (Normal
cost £9.3.6.). Parking free ... at £4.4.0. ...
THREE GUINEAS only to Members of BRSCC and Circuit
® CALCIUDS..... fois s svssibmsinaies cossiungaranbomns oo B rsnsll e ONBERE 514554 FREHEEHIN S at £330 inboaiBoddngla
TWO GUINEAS only for each accompanying lady or child at £2.2.0. ...
es. TWO GUINEA Motorcycle Racing Season admitting to
en ublic enclosures (not Paddock) for all 10 events in 1965.
p
{he\'e" (Normal cost £4.12.6. incl. three Internationals). Parking free at £2.2.0. .....coooeiiiiiaie
tS
“? & SNETTERTON
a \ FOUR GUINEA Car Race Season admitting to public
tua enclosures and Paddock for all 16 events in 1965. (Normal
cost over £9). Parking free ... AL EAADL e b diit
n THREE GUINEAS only for members of SMRC, BRSCC and
o Circuit Car CIUBS .....coooievrereieecesceeeesssnirmsssnssiso o B ERBD. ol iy o
en m?‘e TWO GUINEAS only to each accompanying lady or child at £2.2.0. ...
ihe \ﬂs‘de THIRTY SHILLING Motorcycle Race Season admitting to
n public enclosures for all 18 events—including one International
and four National—in 1965. (Normal cost over £4) el ACEL 1000 i i
TOTAL £
N AME S s e s el T i s TR 0o s b i R R R s U
ADDRESS o i i i T G o1 it sotusne b b e B s e g 4
CLUB (if applicable)......\..ov il it lesinsgmonans Membership No............
Send this application form and your remittance to the appropriate circuit :—
Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd. Mallory Park Circuit Ltd. Snetterton Circuit Ltd.
14 Fawkham Kirkby Mallory Attleborough, Norfolk
Kent Leicester
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RAGE 1

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.

Green Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS

12 noon

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER

2 J. COOPER
3 W.IVY

4 D.SIMMONDS
7-D. SHOREY

14 J. RUSSELL

30 H.P. RANICAR
42 G.J. DANIELS

43 F.J. CURRY

50 M. CHATTERTON
54 T.PHILLIPS

55 J.G.RUDGE
58 BeRoAE FiuooTY
59 C. WARD

64 C. M. FENTON
66 L.E. EVANS

69 D. WILLIAMS

71 D. BROWNING
72 P. MORGAN

73 A. P. CARVER

74 ). SMITH

76 A.R. COPLAND
77 J. N. BRILLARD
79 R.SPEIGHT

80 G.W.TANDY

82 G. HUNTER

83 A. CAPSTICK

85 A. THOMAS

Reserves (In the order given below)

c.c. MACHINE

248 Greeves
248 Cotton
249 Honda
249 Special
247 N.S.U.
248 Greeves
250 Aermacchi
250 Cotton
196 Buitaco
246 Aermacchi
248 Aermacchi
250 Royal Enfield
248 Padgett-Yamaha
249 Honda
248 Aermacchi
250 Aermacchi
249 Parvel

250 Greeves
246 Greeves
248 Greeves
250 Bultaco -
248 Honda
250 Aermacchi
247 Honda
247 Ariel

248 Ariel

249 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

Laps

86 S. M. MILLARD 246 Yamaha e
87 M. PRENTICE 247 Cotton e e
89 R. VERNEY 250 Royal Enfield e
90 C. ROBOTHAM 249 R.F.S.
91 A.D.ELLIS 247 Cotton e
RESULTS:
\ {5
Ist (£3) ... & ......... 2nd (£2) .. 3rd (£1) Ath .. e
P’ <, 7

Bhb oo B e Tth 3

: S
9th .5 s o LI SR 10th 7(0 ............. 1ith .

Winner’s Time. ... Speed

Fastest Lap.................... Time:. ... 4hbi ..

16

RAGE 2

\O

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE

Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.

Green Plates—White Numbers

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER

5 P.G.INCHLEY
6 D.DEGENS

8 J. DUNPHY

10 T.ROBB..

11 - D. MINTER

12 R.SCIVYER

28 J. LESLIE

34 F. W.J. LAUNCHBURY
40 P.J. BUSSWELL

Ty Y

48 D=RHiEEPS
49 S. WRIGHT
51 B.LAWTON

52 P. OWNSWORTH

53 E. COWAN

56 C.DUKE

57 D.PADGETT
60 A.G.HOLTOM
61 C. OFFER

62 G.PROCTOR
63 T.C. BARNES
65 G. COLLIS

67 C.H. WARD
68 R.RAE

70 A. HORSFIELD
75 S.T. HUGHES
78 R. GOULD

81 P.L.M.EVANS
84 R. PIPES

RESULTS:

c.c. MACHINE

247 Villiers Starmaker
249 Aermacchi
250 Aermacchi
250 Bultaco
250 Cotton
246 Greeves
250 Bultaco
196 Bultaco
250 Bultaco

2% 248 D.M.W.
246 D.M.W.
246 Greeves
248 Royal Enfield
250 Greeves
250 Aermacchi
248 Padgett-Yamaha
248 Royal Enfield
250 Greeves
250 Aermacchi
248 Moto-Guzzi
250 Yamaha
250 Aermacchi
250 Velocette
249 Aermacchi
250 Royal Enfield
248 Norton
246 Greeves
196 Bultaco

M
i

Laps |




o
£

TAY

RAGE 3 :

EVENT FIVE — SIDECARS UP TO 1200 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS 12-30 p.m.
First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 12345
7. 'CISEELEY . 650 Norton /4“404@“’5 Lo
3 Easégl%gEEN T 650 Norton/YVats. ‘IJ} \\‘D’gt\‘g)‘é \;) &/

Passenger—E. Bulgin
5 P.V.HARRIS
Passenger—R. Campbell
9 D.L. READ
Passenger—A. Huggett
11 M. BODDICE
Passenger—
14 B. SPARSHOTT
Passenger—G. Sparshott
15 B.J. DOLMAN
Passenger—L. M. Dolman
17 B. LANGHAM
Passenger—R. Fountain
18 A. GRAY
Passenger—W. Cooper
22 M. G. DIXON
Passenger—R. J. Ford
23 B. McANELLY
Passenger—P. Horsfield
25 C. APPLEYARD
Passenger—J. D. Ashworth
26 R.POLLARD
Passenger—D. Brooks
28 K.l. JOHNSON
Passenger—N. Hart
30 P. HANKS
Passenger—R. Alichurch
33 A. A. TEAGLES
Passenger—S. V. Shepherd
35 J.B. GAWLEY
Passenger—D. Smith
36 B. ROBINSON
Passenger—R. Beaumont

Reserves (In the order given below)

38 J. WITHERINGTON
Passenger—R. Witherington
39 F.G. ELLIS
Passenger—R. Cunningham
40 R.S. WOODHOUSE
Passenger—D. J. Woodhouse
41 P.F. ALLEN
Passenger—P. E. Allen
42 M. F. CHARLES
Passenger—S. G. Emery
43 J. ROOK
Passenger—W. Hawkes

492 B.M.W./Wats.
647 Norton

654 B.S.A./Wats.

650 Triton

1000 Vincent

649 Triumph

650 Triumph

649 Norton/Triumph
650 B.M.S.

650 Triumph

498 B.M.W.

649 Tri.-Kneeler

649 Triumph

530 Matchless/Norton
998 Vincent

647 Norton

649 Triumph

650 Norton-Triumph
649 Triumph

649 Triumph

650 B.S.A.

650 J.S.R.

18

8
\
Y/

J \;

5

2.

RACE THREE RESULTS:

NY i
Ist(£3) ... V\\g ....... 2nd(£2).... O 3rd(l). ) AR s
| ) \
- e 6th .. e SR
Winner’s Time....................... 11T T (IR E o S m.p.h.
Fastest Lap............... Time.......... Sheed... ..o m.p.h

CENTRE “TUESDAY” TROPHIES
(to be held for one year) and £10 to winners of 125 c.c and
250 c.c. events.

Ou!

MALLORY PARK SOUVENIR BOOK OF MOTOR CYCLE RACING

compiled by Peter Arnold.

A must for all motor cycle enthusiasts—36 pages packed with all-action

pictures of the star riders, plus a brief circuit history and lap records,

Published by Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd. Price 2s. éd. Obtain-
able from the salesmen around the circuit—Motor Racing Shops—The
Bookman (Chater & Scott), or by post (price 3s. 6d. including postage) from
Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd., 3-4 St. Andrew’s Hili, London, E.C.4.
Make sure not to go home without your copy of MALLORY PARK
SOUVENIR BOOK OF MOTOR CYCLE RACING!

A similar BRANDS HATCH souvenir book of motor cycle racing is also available

19



EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.

Green Plates—White Nlumbers

e

RACE 5

EVENT FIVE — SIDECARS UP TO 1200 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

10 LAPS

QUALIFIERS

RESULTS :
Ist (£15) "Lt . 2nd (£12) ”K ......... 3rd (£10) e 4th (£5) ([»’ ..............
X der vl o
S5th (£4) .3 .. 6th (£3) © D 7th (£2) =Y 8th (£1) .50.......
N - 7
9th (£1) (ﬂ*t/ e 10th (E1) % . 1th (£1) 61 . 12th (£D) \gL,L ..
Winner’s Time..................... Speed e m.p.h.
Fastest Lap............. Time........ Speed...........0. m.p.h
20

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 1-05 p.m.
First Seven in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1] 2 415
o RN \E \__,,\-;: s A -:\i \ r‘ \
I C. VINCENT 650 B.S.A./Wats. oL TR
Passenger—J. Rebinson » a2 2iso ~r J Ul ] o
4 O. GREENWOOD 1071 Villen/B.M.C. o TN AR
Passenger—T. Fairbrother i ¢
6 C.FREEMAN 499-NGrton™9 -5 AV 7 o
Passenger—B. Nelson - el ey 3 e
7 F. WALLIS 649 Triumph ”U.,Z»‘.{,I 1%
Passenger—A. Barton { A1y N
8 J.B. CRICK 649 Triumph Special S1or? ?‘\‘) )
Passenger—D. Senior \ U
10 J. F. PATRICK 650 Triumph/Norton f! o Ic/’f-l(f"((‘ 1 L"
Passenger—K. Platt :
12 R. K. EVES LG T R Slejo | 1 ©
Passenger—D. P. Eves _)L,) RN
16 T.W. WINDLE 650 Triumph Bl | oy 7
Passenger—A. Haigh " /i (\’
19 T.DAVIES 998 Vincent Special ol
Passenger—P. Wild L“]S ‘])9
20 B. BEALES 500 Triumph sl 2
Passenger—P. M. Tidman ‘k‘*"r\\'
21 R. NORTH 620 Triumph AN
Passenger—T. Keeling % ! ¢
24 RAHANKS  “Toin A PV BN B bl S| LG
Passenger—F. Holden b vé
27 P. RUSSELL 998 Vincent g LB
Passenger—T. Harrison
29 |. McDONALD 650 Triumph
Passenger—H. H. Walker
31 HANKS 648 B.S.A.
assenger—H. Seeney
32 I. FILLERY 1OOOMBRIMIrODIRES, ol i o bbbl ARl e e 5
Passenger—L. Coutts
34 M. C. ADAMS 650 Triumph
Passenger—J. Nightingale
37 A. BAMBRICK 650 Tri./Nort./Wats.
Passenger—R. Allsop
RESULTS: ——
i N ‘ {7
1s66ER) .. G 2nd(ED) e A (E]) ath )
Sehaeh bl son L Teh il o8
Winner’s Time. ... Speed m.p.h
Fastest Lap............. Time Speec...........cccinn. m.p.h
21



30 j

RACGE 7

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS

1-35 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

| i
EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Salo motorcycles between 260 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers k
HEAT ONE—5 LAPS 1-20 p.m.
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps | 21 3145
LRI
3 W.IVY 348 Norton Yt o
' 4 D.SIMMONDS 305 Honda
8 J. DUNPHY 348 Norton
9B CROXF 348 A.J.S.
4 11 D! MINTER 350 Hallet-Norton
| 16 C.CONN 349 Norton
| 20 W.S. MIZEN 348 AJ.S.
i 22 R. CHANDLER 348 AJ.S.
| 27 J. SCHOEN 348 Norton
i 54 T.PHILLIPS 346 Aermacchi
{ 59 C. WARD 348 Norton
63 T.C. BARNES 347 MotdGlzzl 0 T L e e el as s
f 69 D. WILLIAMS 348 M.W. Special o]y
79 R.SPEIGHT 305 Honddl o+~ w0 i Ol e
81 P.L.M.EVANS DERGreaeveddi, ", | e Tl Sl e
I 82 G. HUNTER 349 Naostapl® -  ~ < 00 N st ie
I 94 B. G. PROCTOR SABA S e e R e
97 L. G. POVEY PANGEONES it el erad bt tE
99 S. H. ELLIS 344 Aermacehi N sy
' 102 M. C. LUNDE 349 AJS.
106 R. WILSON 348 Nortol B = ' . o s s
112 R. PERRIER 348 Nortal® 0 e il b
116 J. LEE 349-A 1Sl T DTS
117 K. C. ROBERTS = 348 Norton
120 A. GREEK Swpl (- 348 Norton
126 A. M. WARD 348 Norton
127 K. JOHNSON 348 Norton
138 E. SPEAR 348 Norton
Reserves (In the order given below)
i 140 R. N. STEELE 349 A LSRRG . Lt S e
131 A.J. REED 348 A.l.S.
132 C. M. THOMPSON 349 Norton
134 G. M. R. BARRY 349 B.S.A.
3R W 348 Norton
136 A. BARTON 348 Norton
\ RESULTS:
@ 3 “ r( -\
Fsb£3) o NS 2nd (€2) N2 3rd (£1) 4th (SN
~ s L ‘\
Sth .. 6th .. 7¢h . 1O Bth o
c L y
9th och L ) .. tieh 1. 0% ... eh s L
........................................ Speed UGS 1 1
...................... Time............ Speed.................m.p.h
22

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1|23 Q4 ~§
VRN 350 Kirby A.J.S. (0L 71|
2 ). COOPER 348 Norton D] {)r W
6 D.DEGENS 349 Aermacchi ;',-1 : ‘ ‘qkf
7 D.SHOREY 348 Norton S M TR G|2
17 A.R.C.HUNTER 348 AJS. ele | 21016
18 L. YOUNG 349 ALS. o B e
19 R.BUTCHER 348 Norton LR
21 S. ADAMS 348'Norfon, | b o e e o' R
48 D. PHILLIPS 340 Norton 69
49 S. WRIGHT 346 Aermacchi o] SESy
51 B. LAWTON 344 Aermacchi o] AR
53 E. COWAN 350 AMIS S CEy ) L T e e e i
74 ). SMITH 348 Norton
78 R. GOULD 348 Nopton Al 0, . s VRS G e
95 P. M. SHEPPARD 348 Norton o]
96 B.SYDDELL JARRIS T APy T g e el
103 R.J. FLACK 348 Meartan W - s Feadlael
104 M. UPHILL 348-ANS W ke
105 T.GILL 349 RS o g T
108 N. WINTER 348 RS el e ok
110 V. E. HILTON 348 Norton
114 R. WATMORE 3497000 i < T
119 D.P. MAY 349 NIgpton iy o Lot e et
122 L. IRELAND 348 Norton
123 R. FITTON 348 Natton =" v Ladeadiid
129 P.J. WILLIAMS 34 AV N BN v el el T T e
137 W. |. McLEAN 348 Norton
139 G. W. SHARP 350 Norton
{
2nd (£2) \7 ........... ey JLD. am 7 ...............
G 3 Ly
6th .. lf‘-}f ............ 7th V]S ......... 8th \03
: C k>) e
joch oL\ Hen D4 12th
.............................. Speed..............coonn i m.p.h
Fastest Lap........... Time...... Speed..................... m.p.h
23



MALLORY PARK 1965 FIXTURES

Date Event
2 May Derby Speedboat Club Watersports Meeting
9 May *BRSCC & Circuit Car Clubs Sprint
16 May BRSCC Leicester Cup Car Races
23 May Derby Cup National Motor Cycle Race
30 May *London Motor Club Sprint
6 June BRSCC Grovewood International Trophy Car Races
7 June Derby Speedboat Club National Boat Races
13 June *BRSCC Clubmans Car Races
20 June Post-TT International Motor Cycle Races
27 June BARC Coventry Cup Car Races
4 July Stars of Tomorrow Novices Motor Cycle Meeting
il July Derby Speedboat Club Watersports Meeting
18 July *BARC Clubmans Car Races
1 Aug. *BRSCC Clubmans Car Races
8 Aug. Derby Speedboat Club Watersports Meeting
i5 Aug. *BARC Inter-Centre Sprint
22 Aug. Sidecar Gold Cup National Motor Cycle Races
30 / ug. BRSCC Mallory 100 Car Races
5 Sept. Derby Speedboat Club Watersports Meeting
12 Sept. *BRSCC Clubmans Car Races
19 Sept. London M.C. Lakeside Trophy Races
26 Sept. “Daily Mail” International Motor Cycle Race of the
Year
3 Oct. *BARC (East Midland Centre) Sprint
10 Oct. NSCC Nottingham Trophy Car Races
17 Oct. *BRSCC & Circuit Car Clubs Sprint
31 Oct. Grand Finale 65 National Motor Cycle Races
27 Dec. BRSCC Yuletide Trophy Car Races

*Short Circuit Events

PARKING FREE AT ALL MEETINGS Rovers

24

Programme

B/C/D Class
SIGT/T
FL/F3/S/GT(T
All Classes

SIGT/T

F2/F3/S/GT|T
B/C/D Class

FL/F3/S/GT/T
All Classes

FL/F3/S/GT/T

All Classes
B/C/D Class
FL/F3/S/GT|T

FL/F3/S/GT|T
B/C/D Class
S/GT/T
Mainly S/C

Enclosures

7/6d.A CF

3/6d. Rovers CF
10sA,2/6dC Rovers
7/6d.A., 2/6d.C
3/6d. Rovers CF

12/6d.A, 5s.C
7/6d.A CF

7/6d. Rovers CF
10s.A, 2/6d.C
10sA,2/6dC Rovers

7/6d. Rovers CF
7/6d.A, CF
7/6d. Rovers CF

7/6d. Rovers CF
7/6d.A, CF

3/6d. Rovers CF
7/6d.A,2/6d.C

FL/F3/S/GT/T 10sA,2/6dC Rovers

B/C/D Class
FL/F3/S/GT/T
FL/F3/S/GT|T
All Classes

SIGT/T

7/6d.A, CF

7/6d. Rovers CF
10sA,2/6dC Rovers
10s.A,2/6d.C

3/6d. Rovers CF

FL/F3/S/GT/T 10sA.2/6dC Rovers

S/GT/T

All Classes

3/6d. Rovers CF
10s.A, 2/6d.C

FL/F3/S/GT|T 10sA,2/6dC Rovers

KEY : A—Adults; C—Children; CF—Children free of Charge

inclusive of entry to grandstands and paddock.

RAGE 8

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycies between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

15 LAPS

IlESULTj 2
15t (£20) =

Yo
2nd (£15) .L.O. .

~

Sth (£6) /\Ei 6th(£4).f‘
\

Peh (£1) 10th (£1) »H{ .......

Winner’s Time

Fastest Lap....

3rd (£10) |
7eh €3 (o

4.8

1ith (£1)

Speed

Speed.....

4th (£8) ’\r TN

8th (£2) \K#

12th (£1) ...
...m.p.h.

verileonecee.apahe
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RAGE 9

EVENT FIVE — SIDECAR FINAL
Black Plates—White Numbers

10 LAPS

AGE 10

EVENT ONE — ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycies over 100 c.c. and not over 125 c.c.
Black Plates—White Nlumbers

0 LAPS

Ao RIDER c.c. MACHINEﬂl g
IOW.L VY 125 Honda S A
4 . SIMMONDS 124 Tohatsu L i
10 1. ROBB 125 Bultaco R
17 R.SCIVYER 124 Honda (KN VS
4 ). RUSSELL 124 Honda Lf )
#1 K, WEBSTER 125 Honda A
M R, O.STRONG 125 Bultaco ’ 4G
% D.R. WARREN 124 Honda . St DD
'6 | A. GEESON 125 Honda 3 P e B O AN
11 ). SCHOEN 124 Bultaco A d T YA G-
M| LESLIE 125 Bultaco e M IEARTR A, L VRS
19 1. KINGHAM 125 Bultaco [ I .b% % L
i | P. RANICAR 125 Bultaco A8 BEISHRN
il . DALTON 125 Honda P
% [, HORSHAM 125 Honda 1 AKAK
16 1. A. FRANCIS 125 Honda 1l 5%
17 ), TROLLOPE 124 Honda
i | CHAPMAN 125 Honda
v . W.ROWBOTHAM 125 Bultaco
a0 P J. BUSSWELL 125 Honda
41 P DUNWELL 125 Bultaco
41 (. ). DANIELS 125 Bultaco
41 F, J. CURRY 124 Honda
41 . BARTON i25 Bultaco
4% A, FRENCH 24 Elorcia et R R U T e
46 | L. GRIFFITHS 124 Tohatsu
1/ A E. WEAVER 125 Honda
BRI COX 124 Honda
wserves (In the order given below)
it 1 DALLOW 125 Bultaco
M4 . W.J. LAUNCHBURY 123" B SEA il Sk Ol o] s
RESULTS: ; 3 = (ESULTS:
Q) 37 . 2 1O iy LS [
Ist (£20)..... / 2nd (E15). 0. 3rd (£10)...0 ... 4th (£8). S st (£15) & o 2nd (£12) L.~ ... 3rd (£10) L", 4th (£5) | Ko
© 1 § - f = e P
Sth (£6). ) 15 aehica). Yo 2eh (€300 . 8sth(2)..O.. B () ,‘)5 Q. 6th (£3) g)lr-j&’ ------- 7th (£2) o 8th (£1) 44 f
9th (£1)...... ]..TO o 10th(£1)....coooo 11th(£1) 12¢h(£R).... .., BRI nai) v doth. T R |10 e [ i Gl
Winner’s Time il Speed................ccovis ..mup.h. Winner’s Time. ... Speed m.p.h.
Fastest Lap .. Time. ... Speed............... Fastest Lap......... Time. ... Speed.......... m.p.h.
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RAGE 11

EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 5
1 C.YINCENT 500 Kirby-Norton ..j i‘f}‘
3 W.IVY 498 Monard vl e
6 D.DEGENS 497 Dunstall Domiracer iy
“SB=E-CROX 496 Matchless !@&
16 C.CONN 499 Norton &
17 A.R.C. HUNTER 496 Matchless 19
19 R. BUTCHER el o 7] TR RO e R 1 S P S £b
22 R. CHANDLER 498 Matchless |22
48 DrPlldRS £ ~7 § 499 Norton |. &7
69 D. WILLIAMS WMaDK 499 Norton e
71 D. BROWNING 500 Norton e s
77 1. N.BRILLARD 499 Norton 5
88 R.J. TAYLOR 497 Nortonlh - ioicEand I o I slaedll o il
92 G. S. THAIN 499 Norton
100 J. SEAR 498 Matchless
I3 R.J. FLACK 499 Norton
104 M. UPHILL 499 Norton
107 R. SIMMONS 499 8aEton Lo fas e Wi ans S e dle s ISl
113 B. L. MARSH 498 Mridmph-Nertons i it L isie e Jan il
115 J. A. ROLLISON 499 Norton
118 K. A. SPRUCE 499 Norton
119 D. P. MAY 499 Norton
I123 R. FITTON 499 Norton
124 |. A. DUFFELL 499 Norton
127 K. JOHNSON 49930 oRton i ol T AR s e sat W e
130 P. McGHIE SO0TNeREeN w5 n W s e e b el e
i40 R. N. STEELE 499 I atehiless e ih il G At B Il TS
45 R. M. MAHON 499UNIGREGH - Nenehah AT B et e o e R Gl
Reserves (In the order given below)
133 R. LEAVESLEY 498 WRiimphy | SRR e R e
141 D. BROWN 499 NIt R S e i e e e
42 A. FRANCE 497 Nortoniws o S 0 o gl Dl
143 N. BUNGARD SO0Nertont 1« L ade el O e Gl
144 V. ROBINSON 499 INOPEOR 1 o s S e Tl s RO
146 J. G. JONES L0102 (51 oo R [ G P ISR ]
RESULTS:
. [ 2 Y
Ist (£3) }*ﬁl ... 2nd(£2). & 3rd (£1) 2. 4th | U L{ .............
o o \
Seh o Gl L e o E 8th
9th 10th Jlth =38 12th
Winner’s Time Speed.... m.p.h
Fastest Lap......... Time..... Speed. .........m.p.h
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EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACI
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and %00 ¢ ¢

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the inal
Fo RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 [ 23] 4]%
\( \‘ LJC} o
! J. COOPER 499 Norton A e (
I D.F. SHOREY 499 Norton L) e i | 4 |19
i ). DUNPHY 499 Norton (RGN (L
il D. MINTER 500 Hallett-Norton .': § AR
i L. YOUNG 496 Matchless QNN EIERY "\w
10 W.S. MIZEN 498 Matchless LIS,
1 S. ADAMS 499 Norton |
41 E. COWAN 500 Matchless P
s B. RAE 500 Padgett-Norton v/
%9 C. WARD 499 Norton s
14 ). SMITH 499 Norton /2
5 S, T. HUGHES 500 Norton /06
2 G. HUNTER 499 Triton
91 R. W.CORBETT 497 Norton
%4 B. G. PROCTOR 499 Norton
91  R. PRINCE 498 B.S.A.
101 K. F. H. INWOOD 499 Curfew-Norton
105 T.GILL 496 Matchless
106 R. WILSON 500 Norton
109 K. J. MATTHEWS 499 Norton
11 M. HATHERILL 500 Norton
114 R. WATMORE 499 Matchless
120 A. C. PECK 499 Norton
121 S. SPENCER 499 Norton
125 J. ARNELL SMITH 499 Tri./Norton
126 A. M. WARD 499 Norton
1286 D. R. HELM 500 Norton
129 P. J. WILLIAMS 499 Norton
RESULTS:
3 W X
Ist (£3 .S07... 2nd (£2) \ \ ) 3rd (£1) WL 4th =
(@i \ NG
sen . A athe TSL o 8th
9th 10th I1th 12¢h
Winner’s Time. Speed m.r
Fastest Lap. Time Speed 4
29



RAGE 13 AGE 14

EVENT SIX — INVITATION RACE
Sidecars not exceeding 1200 c.c.

Black Plates—White Numbers

EVENT SEVEN — INVITATION RACE
Sidecars not exceeding 1200 c.c.

Black Plates—White Numbers

10 LAPS % m. B0 LAPS 4-45 p.m.
ENTRANTS Pans: Jo ratey  « i NTRANTS Laps 1123 |45 |6 7|8 ‘9 loﬂ
Bashy i e 2ELKIG D0 [ 01 1€
ViR A N A iiolofe it gl
QU 0 AR W LRt [036' TRV AE 4R NY NHAS AN S
§1s§ﬁ‘ Bl e i SRR NEShll /)f KRN I 1§
s i el TR R e . kK] Y SN ol 4 o
G R RGN R 1RSI NATIH B3] A
................................................................. b RWBUITH Al 1w
................................................................... Yol Gl Wbl
.............................................................................. \o a1\ g (Clg
_______________________________________________________________________________________ Q<136 gl
S R ..}\;;3}{, ey AT
.............................................................................................................. d \S\.Sgﬁ A =
____________________________________________________________________________________________ ARSI L
_______________________________________________________________________________________ eialileiiey
RESULTS: RESULTS: g
Ist (£I2)_v,f" 2nd (£9) /.7 3rd (£6) “‘;\7 ohd 4th (£5) ? s Ist (£12) ,[O 2nd (£9) H e 3rd (£6) CB‘ 4th (£5) hi‘] \;'\S
Sth (£4) 54/ 6th (£3) \1 7th (£2) S sechen™N) W wh(eq) do. "B (£3) S99 7 €y [ o 8th (£1) /
Winner’s Time . e Speed................ovi ~m.p.h. Winner’s Time Sl . Speed m.p.h. ’/ /
Fastest Lap . Time. Speed ... _..m.p.h. Fastest Lap . . e lime. o8 Speed 5 m.p.h. /
30 31 /



EVENT FOUR — SENIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

20 LAPS

Laps A 12 13] 14{ 15| 16| 17| 18| 19| 20
Qualifiers - L

RESULTS:

st (£25) .. Loiyein 2nd (£20) ... Srd (EIS)s ... 4th (£10)..... ...

Sehi(£8)80 00 A 6th (£6) ... TEhi(Ed) i, Bth (£3)" o n ol

GEh (ED) = aln. bu e 10th (£1) ... 5 lilehiCaTyE= v [2¢hi(ehE = e
Winner’s Time ... Speed,. L Ll ool m.p.h
Fastest Lap . 00 v .. himen R . . Speed............. m.p.h

Map of Mallory Park Race Circuit

Lap Distance — 1-35 miles
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packed reports & pictures
of all the sporting events
appear every week in

MOTOR CYCLE NEWS

Britain's leading motor cycle paper

Place a regular order with your
newsagent today.



